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L.D. 2245 

(Filing No. S-,x:fI) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
to H.P. 1592, L.D. 2245, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning 
Transitional Services for Handicapped Persons Beyond 
School Age." 

11 Amend the amendment by striking out all of sec-
12 tion 8 and inserting in its place the following: 

13 'Sec. 8. Appropriation. The following funds are 
14 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this Act. 

16 1986-87 

17 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RE-
18 TARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

19 
20 
21 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Bureau of Mental Retardation 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Provides funding 
for 5 project men­
tal retardation 
caseworker 
tions and 
tinue 
started in 

posi­
to con­
efforts 

1985. ' 

$100,000 
250,000 

$350,000 



SENATE AMENDMENT 'tt" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1592, 
L.D. 2245 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 The purpose of this amendment is to change the 
3 appropriation. 

4 

5 
6 

7 

7489041386 

(Sen. pearsonW"h"'.,7 12~7/l<//)1 
SPONSORED BY: A/~tt ~~~~~/I 

~11 
COUNTY: Penobscot 

Reproduced & distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12 
(4/14/86) (S-509) 
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